



iti

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.13100 OF 2021

The Commissioner Central Goods
and Services Tax Kolhapur

Commissionerate

.. Petitioner

Versus

Farooq Musa Jamadar

.. Respondent

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.26998 OF 2023

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.35131 OF 2023

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.540 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.625 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.721 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.2605 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.5156 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.5607 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.5608 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.5682 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.6605 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.7070 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.9173 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.9877 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.10543 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.10547 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.10810 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.10936 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.11719 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.11731 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.12913 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.12914 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.13307 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.14373 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.14750 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.15922 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.15923 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.15929 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16109 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16110 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16274 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16530 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16572 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16800 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16801 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.16878 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.16915 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.16997 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.17960 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.18344 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.18936 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.21141 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.21924 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.22367 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.23539 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.24574 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.25244 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.25622 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.27609 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.27802 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.30034 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.33796 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.33802 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.34268 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.34436 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.34456 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35039 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.35058 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35111 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35194 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35197 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35206 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35207 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35233 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35243 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.35443 OF 2024

WITH

CUSTOMS APPEAL (L) NO.35500 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35671 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35776 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35825 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35827 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35829 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35830 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35831 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35901 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35906 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35910 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35912 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35915 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35921 OF 2024

WITH

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35937 OF 2024

WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35956 OF 2024

WITH
CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL (L) NO.35957 OF 2024

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
 Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATE : 16 December 2024

PC.:-

1. In all these matters, the appellants have not bothered to clear the office objections despite opportunities. Some of the appeals are from 2021, others are from 2023 and 2024.
2. Accordingly, we grant the appellants six weeks time to clear the office objections. Should the appellants wish to clear the office objections during vacation, registry will allow them to do so.
3. However, if the office objections are not cleared within six weeks, then, such of the appeals in which the office objections are not cleared will stand dismissed for non prosecution without reference to this Court.
4. After the office objections are cleared, the registry to ensure that the appeals are posted for admission in the order of their filings.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)